FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE APRIL 4, 2023

CONTACT: Kendra Kuhlman (567)336-0377

kkuhlman@e-fnb.com

## MARTIN JOINS FNB COMMERCIAL LENDING TEAM

**Findlay**, **OH (April 4, 2023)** — First National Bank is pleased to announce Angel Martin has joined our team as a Commercial Lender at the Findlay Trenton Avenue office. Martin is responsible for establishing and building customer relationships for First National Bank in Findlay and its surrounding areas. Angel is excited to work alongside local small businesses to help them achieve their goals.

"Angel has been a great addition to our commercial lending team," said Todd Mason, President/CEO of First National Bank. "Combining her 18 years of banking experience and passion for giving back to the community, we know Angel will be a great asset to our team as we continue to serve our local community."

Martin is an Upper Sandusky High School and Owens Community College graduate. Angel joined First National Bank in November 2022. Angel and her son, Aden, reside in Upper Sandusky.

Angel will be based out of our branch at 1114 Trenton Avenue in Findlay and can be reached at (567) 336-0232 with any inquiries.

First National Bank is a wholly owned subsidiary of Pandora Bancshares (PDRB). The Bank was founded in 1919 and is a locally owned community bank with \$242 MM in assets. The bank has six branches in Pandora, Bluffton, Lima, Ottawa and Findlay, Ohio. First National Bank is an Equal Housing Lender and Member FDIC. The Bank's website is www.e-fnb.com.